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4~1 PM U,EIT 6/24/68 TSJ 

TO: D~TOR (44•38861) 

FROfll MEMPHIS (44•1987) 

P. 

EID 

JTM 

NO PERTINENT DEVELOPPl!ITS TODAY IN THIS MATTER. 

FBI WASR DC 

TUP 

, - . 
I \l, l'olllon._ 

Ii\, DeLoacb__ 
Mr. Mohr __ 

VI r. Bishop~- 1' 

Mr. Casper_ 
Mr. Callahan,__ 
Mr. Co • ...,....,.._,1 
Mr.Fel-­
Mr. GJiJIJ-l,__,__ 

I 
Mr. 
Mr. an,_. 

Mr. Tave) • i 

Mr, Trotter_ 1

1

• 

Tele. Room-­
Miss Holmes_ ' 

I .Mias Ganq_ 

'-==:;==~ 

1!5 MAY 23 1969 
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F'D- 0
'\ (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 5/21/69 

Transmit the following in ---------;-;;:;-----:----;-.--::---.--:-:--=-:;:i--------1 (Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ___ A_I_R_T_E_L ____ _ AM 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -

' ,,;·_, 
.. 

I 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P 

Enclosed for the Bureau are twoa:,pies of an 
"Amendment to Motion for a New Trial" which was received at 
the office of the District Attorney General on 5/19/69. 

1:i) BUREAU (Enc. 2)E~SURE 
1 MEMPHIS 

JCH:BN 
(3) 

us MAY 23 1969 

---

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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IN THE CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY CCU~TY. TENNESSEE 

STATE OF TENNESSEE 

vs 

JAHES EARL RAY, 

Defendant 

rm. 16645 ------

AMENDME~T TO MOTION FOR A NEW TRIAL 

Comes now your petitioner, JAKES EARL RAY, defendant 

in the above styled cause, Dy and through his attorneys. 

Eichard J. Ryan, J.B. Stoner and Robert ~1 •. Hill. Jr., and 

amends his Supplemental Motion for a New Trial to add the 

following grounds. to-wit: 

l. That h~ was denied effective counsel 

2. That the preponderance of the evidence was not 

such as to support a jury verdict of guilty 

3. That there was no evidence introduced upon which 

he could be found guilty 

·4. That since Judge Battle has died. and he 1s ·the 

only one wno could have tried the above questions. he is, 

as a matter of law. entitled to a new trial. 

Respectfully submitted, 

RICHARD J~YA:~ 

ROG£1ftw:-Tt"I LL, JR. 
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~OTICE OF SERVICE 

Copy of the Ar.1endmcnt to !'lotion for a New Trial 

delivered personally to the office of the District Attorney 

General on l·lay 19. l 969, at / .':!!2- P.N • 

• • i ,•. ,,. '; ., 

\ . 

, -. -· ; '. 

' ; '. 
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FBI SANDIEGO 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATlotl 
U S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

COM~!UNICATIONS SECTION 

JUN 11 1968 

IS...ET.YPJ:: ,;/1 WASK DC 
,,; 

I 

4-27 PM URGE~T 6-11-68 ATJ ,,.,.,. 
/ 

TO ~TOR (44-38861) MEMPHIS (44-1987) LOS 
/ (56-156) SEATTLE (44-371) AND RICHMOND 

FROM~DI.~_G_o) 2P 

(l)~URK-;i~~)AN DIEGO FILE FOUR FOUR DASH THREE EIGHT SEVEN. 
- ···- ,- _ _....,.. 

KENSALT. SAN DIEGO FILE FOUR FOUR DASH THREE NINE FOUR. 

PR. JOSEPH FORROR, ASSISTANT POSTMASTER, MAIN POST OFFICE, 

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA, ADVISED AS FOLLOWS JUNE ELEVEN INSTANT: 

Mr.. 1 . , .. 
Mr, r:· . ,,. ·-
Mr. '!A-;., 
Mr. E 
Mr. c~·-r-_ 
Mr.C::;. 1:,-:-a,,_ 
Mr. C0r:r.scL_ 
Mr. FelL_~~.-~ 
Mr. Gale --,:s;:~r­
Mr. Rosen 
Mr. Sulliv 
Mr. TaveL __ 
Mr. Trotter __ 
Tele. Room __ 
Miss Holmes.­
Miss Gandy_ 

FOUND ON THE INCOMING MAIL BELT WAS A PIECE OF PAPER NOT 

IN AN ENVELOPE IN GREEN INK ADDRESSED TO POST. OFFICE, ATTENTION 

I 
t\ 
~ 
t.) POSTMASTER, WHICH READ AS FOLLOWS: 

•IF THE FBI WANTS RAY•s BUDDY GO TO ONE TWO FOUR BROADWAY 

METROPOLE HOTELj NUMBER ONE ONE s1eN~4 4Etf~Y-j~"f ltR• ... _THE(: '/ i; ,· 

NAME ·GEORE· LETSINGER OR GEORGE ANDERSON. HE KNows ABOUT J .... I 
KENNEDY AND ALSO KING•s DEATHS. HE MAY HAVE PART IN KING•s DEATH. 

KILLED. 

, 
,~x 

~ 
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SD 44•387 

SD 44-394 

PAGE TWO 

I KNOW LETSINGER IS WANTED IN SEATTLE. ALSO IN BIT STONE GAP, 

VIRGINIA, BY THE FBI." 

ABOVE LETTER WAS UNSIGNED. 

BUREAU AND ALL OFFICES REQUESTED TO FURNISH ANY INFORMATION 

REGARDING "GEORE" LETSINGER OR GEORGE ANDERSON, PARTICULARLY 

IF WANTED IN SEATTLE OR BIG STONE GAP, VIRGINIA. 

NO ATTEMPT BEING IWIADE TO INTERVIEW LETSINGER, AKA ANDERSON 

UNTIL RESULTS FROM BUREAU AND ALL OFFICES. 

END 

SLB 

FBI WASH DC 

cc- )m. '£lt.OTl9 
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FD-36 IRev. 5-22-64) 
Mr. Tolso,u..n __ 
Mr. DeLo, .. ac-11 __ ,. 

FBI 

Date: 5/23/69 

Mr. Bishop.-~­
Mr. Casper _ _:_ 
Mr. Callahan._ 

, Mr. Conrad_ 
. Mr. F t. .. -,-_, ■ 

Mr. G-IR.":H,,--+-­
Mr. l}t,._~,-"--
Mr. 

Transmit the following in ---------:-::c---:----:-:-~--;~-------1 Kr-. vet_. 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Mr. Trotter __ 
AIRTEL Via _________ _ AM Tele.. Roo~ 

------------:-:::--:--:-:----.-------------. Miss Holm.els_ 

il 
:~ :~ 
ti ~'Sf 
:;: \ 
.!"' '--;> 
c.:: ' ' 
t: ..., . C) 

<; IQ 
,-ct; 
.. ~ 
C) • ➔ 
C:) 0 

,-.f 4-t 

(Priority) llliaa Gudy_ 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P 

Enclosed are two copies each of "Reply Brief" 
and "Motion to Strike Amendment to Motion for New Trial" 
furnished by office of the District Attorney General, Memphis, 
Tennessee, on this date in captioned natter. 

cp BUREAU (Enc. 4) 
MEMPHIS 

RGJ:BN 
(3) 

...... z 
::> 

IR <n 

5: .... a, 

J t.!'-~S°flt,I, 
~ 

C\'I 
~u ::::! 

::: 
u 

$ ' 118 ~ .,_ 

126 MAY 24 1969 

~-
Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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iN TME CRi\INAL COURT OF SIIJiLBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE 
DIVISION II 

STATE OF TENNESSEE 

JATiS LA\L RAY 

NO. 16645 

MOTION TO STRIKE AMENDMENT 
TO MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL 

Comes now Phil M. Canale, Jr., District Attorney 

for the Fifteenth Judicial Circuit of Tennessee and 

for :hc State of Tennessee would show the Court as follows: 

That all allegations of fact in conclusion in the 

ront to Motion for New Trial are denied. 

State of Tennessee moves the Court to strike the 

to Motion for New Trial on the grounds previously 

the State of Tenncssecs Motion to Strike to the 

ntal Motion for New TriaL 

P  - \f •  ('\ V , i') T A  

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENiRAL 
FIFTEENTH JUDCIA CIRCUIT 
STATE OF TENNESSEE 

NOTlC OF sERV:CE 

Coiy a ir Motion to Strkc Amendment to Mctin for 
I delvcrod personally to attorney for defendant, 
J. Ryan, on May 23, 16O, at  a. 
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IN Tilli CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE 
DIVISION II 

STATE OF TENNESSEE 

VS. J NO. 16645 

JAMES EARL RAY I 

REPLY BRIEF 

The Petitioner in this cause filed an amendment t.. 

his Supplemental Motion for New Trial and a viernorandum c e-

thorities after the State of Tennessee had filed its Mcton 

to Strike accompanied with a Memorandum of Authorities; :hce-

fore, Sta:e of Tennessee feels it proper to file  a Repi:' Lrief. 

In essence r on two grounds r. his 

Motion for New Trial. His first ground is based on Tennessee 

Code Annotated 17-117, and the admitted fact of Judge attie's 

death within thirty days of Petitioner's plea of guilty, con-

viction, and sentencing thereon. In support of this groun -11 

the Petitioner cites a number of cases, all of which with the 

exception of Swonc v. State 42 Tenn. 212 and Knowles v. ta:, 

which will he discussed later, were cases in which an aeucl 

trial was had. None of the cases so cited are aplicaLIe zo 

our 7areicular sitnation; for example, Howard v. State )9 

73) as a case tried in this sae division, a r. wh 

.nnuell had not signed the minutes of the ccnvict:o: on 

an( sentencing prior ta his death. The cause 

cc: as a court spcsk only through its minutes 

e case of Kiiowies v. State cited by the Petitioner, 

i y lea was set aside hccaosc uo evidence was presenteL 

j.ny. Of course, in our articnlcir situation evi ce was 

see State of Tennessee exhibits, and further, it 
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has been held by the Supreme ourt of Tennessee since tra 

Knowles case that a Petitioner present with attorney entering 

guilty plea and not objecting to statements made by- the T)is-

trict Attorney General through stipulation is estopped Trom re-

lying on the statute reauiring evidence on a guilty plea. 

Barnes v. Uendcrson 423 SW2d 197 ( 1968) 

To properly understand the purpose of the statute 

relied upon, Tennessee Code Annotated 17-117, one must return 

to the elementals of law. A trial is most commonly defined, as 

a judicial investigation and determination of the issues be-

tween the parties to an action. The word is commonly used to 

designate that step in an action by which issues or questions 

of fact are decided but often signifies an examination of mat-

ters of law as well. 53 Am Jur Trial, Section 2, page 28. To 

further understand a " trial" the word issue must be defined. 

An issue is matter presented by a pleading which raises a 

point of fact or of law, or both, in a pending suit, requiring 

determination of a judicial tribunal. The production of an 

issue is the chief object of all pleading, and an issue arises 

on the pleadings when a fact or conclusion of law is maintained 

by the pleadings of one party and is controverted by the plead-

ins Oi the other. 71 CJS Pleadings, Section 512, page lOoS. 

Issue has been further defined as a disputed point, Vita Cranh  

Ccr'any of America v. Swaah 94 A. 126, or matter affirmed on 

orc sie and denied on the other. The Tordenskjold Sn F. 2L 2uw. 

rt.c, as a point in dispute between parties on which they 

th.r cause to trial. 'artin v. Columbus 127 N.W. 411 

.a). In Tennessee it has been held when rcferrin4 to is-

raised by the proof that the , ord issue when thus used 

acts put in controversy by the pleadings. Taylor v. 

Ste t2 Tenn. 187 at pace 191. 

To go even further j new trial is defined as a rerLedy 
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which is afforded to the litigant consisting of a re-examirta-

tion of an issue by the trial court with a view to correcting 

errors which have occurred in the course of a preceding trial. 

39 \m Jur New Trial, Section 2, page 33. 

It is axiomatic then that Tennessee Code Annotated 

17-117 pertains and applies only to a trial that is a contest 

of disputed issues and a judicial determination thereof. The 

Petitioner in this cause has never had a trial and of course 

cannot have a new trial. The Petition should be more properly 

titled a Motion for a Trial. 

The death of Judge Battle can have no affect on the 

rights, if any, of the Petitioner as the situation is r:ore 

analagous to the situation contemplated by Tennessee Code Anno-

tated 17-118 rather than 17-117. Judge Battle had accepted 

the guilty plea, heard evidence, accepted the verdict of the 

jury thereon, sentenced and executed the verdict and signed 

the minutes of his actions therein. There was nothing farther 

for Judge Battle to do in this matter. The only relief Judge 

Battle could have given Petitioner if he were still alive 

would he under a Writ of Habeas Corpus, a Petition for Post-con-

viction Relief or a Motion to Withdraw his plea of guilty if 

the proper and required grounds were present. If the required 

grond are present, any other court of the proper jurisdic 

a:c standing could grant the sane relic if. Therefor, it 

1- -nhle that .Jude ihitt Ic oath has not H Cc-.1 

rhts, if any, of the Petitioner and that Tennessee ( aeo 

tatc 17-117 is not app -1 i:ab.e. 

The other ground cr. which Petitioner rd los n hs 

: 'otion for a New Iri.d1, ' ore properly called a Me'ticn 

. -i. al , the essence cn to Ic lack of competent cou:se1 

A. it. in the State of rincsce s previous Me, moran:iun 0 

ties, Richmond v. Henderson, March 26 , l99, the Sur1' 
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Court of Tennessee pointed out that the due process test f 

incompetency of counsel is conduct making the trial a farce, 

sham or mockery of justice. The case cited by the Petitioner, 

Swang v. State 42 Tenn. 212, states this test clearly when it 

says to disregard guilty plea there must appear a total misrep-

resentation of the prisoner's rights through official ( emphasis 

supplied) misrepresentation, fear or fraud. In that pa -ticu-

lar case the court stated that a statement of the facts were 

unprecedented in the judicial history of the State and in ef-

fect amounted to common barratry and official oppression. In 

the two cases cited by Petitioner, State of Tennessee ox rel.  

Owens v. Russell, Unreported Opinion of the Criminal Court of 

Appeals and Henderson v. State ex rel Lance 419 SW2d 176, the 

situation is a total misrepresentation of a fact to the Je:end-

ant on a plea of guilty. In one, the Petitioner's attorney, 

the court and District Attorney General advised the Petitioner 

on his plea of guilty that his time would run concurrent with 

his parole violation and as pointed out as a matter of law, 

the court could not do this. This then was a total misrepre-

sentation of a fact, and the plea was set aside. In the other, 

case it was alleged that the District Attorney and the Peti-

tioner's defense attorney entered into a conspiracy to trick 

the ue±endant into pleading guilty by lying to him as tc, the 

amount of time Petitioner would have to serve before being 

Th the trial court'. - d L:issa1 of the habeas zor:us 

t . OLt of Appeals held that an evidentiary hearing shouiu 

'I All: fl granted and reversd for that purpose. 

In the instant situu:icn there is no a1legaton. Ct 

oftn.. oppression, m1srenrescntLtion, or fraud. The only 

a on is that certain iinania1 dea1incs between the 

n;r and his privately retaind counsel create a situ:. 

aih such counsel "forced" the Petitioner to n1ea. : ai1t. 
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Under  ichmond v. Henderson supra the allegation does not-

raise even the question required by law for the lack of ef-

fective or competent counsel or under the requirements set 

forth in the Swang case cited by the Petitioner. Therefore, 

assuming For purpose of argument Petitioner's allegations to 

be true, the court as a matter of law should dismiss Peti-

tioner's alleged Motion for New Trial. 

Respectfully submitted, 

11111 1, I . CANALE , JR. 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 

NOTICE OF SERVICE 

Copy of Reply Brief delivered personally to attorney 
for defendant, Richard J. Ryan, on May 23, 1969, at  in. 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 5/22/69 

Transmit the following in -----------=-=-------:--:--------,:--c------------i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ___ A.....;__I_R_T_E_L ___ _ AM 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P 

/,,-c1MURKIN 

1,'-------.------·. -· 

Enclosed are two copies of Amended Petition 
filed in u. s. District Court, Nashville, Tennessee, 5/21/69, 
in captioned matter. 

---..-. . I\ -

I MAY 23 1969 11/_ ---~ 
Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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TO T:E MNORUX7BLE JZIFIGr, WI ILL Ir ! ILLZT. OF TiE tISTRICT COtJRT, 

1IDDL!F, LVISICN, 

JAmS 2ARL r$kY r 51, 

Zze:idt of ennesc; Legal 
roider.t of or doricilc in 

5 8 

Petitioner 

?ECY PonE1AN. Reci!ct ef eas, 
2ItLTh 3RADro!'D }!UI, rci-
ont of A1abaa, and AR!t J. 

resident of Alabama 

P:TrrIoN 

your pelt-itioner would roopeCtfully show, thc Court 

That th!s causo is 3ubjct to fdera1 jurisdiction, in 

that there is a iverity of citiench1p caption) and that the 

uhject ztter o, -*'.his suit i o , CO; c.nd also tht 

th its etorod S.ro a or.piracy to vo1.t3 your pettiors-

er's civil rights and that suequent to ths overt ct stated 

baby..,, that thcy did in ! t by fraudulent tz the Court procass 

iã other mattern ntatcd blow violate his civil rights-, said 

violation Lri alract contravention of the rights as protected by 

!2 1935k Dcfci.: atd in such a manner as to rike a 

farc zi of j!c • completely did tne petitioner 

± hi const1tional ri't to off.ctivo counL 

e is in the Tennessee state Penitentiary 

:i3.1e ciing tire undnt rmntoncnof 99 years 1rpced by at 

i; C!nl Ccu -t cf Sh1'? Cct'nty, Tennes5c-, the nonorabin Judge 

ttl ecscz.t) tcn presiding. 

id upon by the reponont in thcs folbow-

- •fl; LioLr fir3t consulted with rthur J. Jn, 

at 1a i: Sttt.' of labaia, and that th-y reachei 

.:sr th id'Hanesto defad hir on a cha=qa. 

'r The petitcner ch;. rthat he war. bcfcre and a all 
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tiius since in jail without bail and under every rostrictve so-

aurity. Petitioner would show that after the original meeting with 

Hanes that he and Vanes started a line of discussion relative to 

!lanes' fee and expenses. 

That Hanes revealed to the petitioner that he had been 

approached by the rczpondent, huic and that I!uie would ho willing 

to pay large sums of money for the exclusive rights to the story 

of your petitioner's life including any and all facts surrounding 

the petitioner's alleged involvement in the slaying of Martin 

Luther <ing (whoi petitioner at that tine stood charged with mur-

dering). After being assured by Mr. ianes that his rights pending 

the homicide case would not be prejudiced or Inporiled, the p-

titiener entered into a contract with respondent Hanes and with 

respondent Mule (a copy of which together with other material con-

tracts and corrosponder.cc, is attaolhoe to the original petition). 

Your natitioner now realizes and so charges that the 

original and all subsequent contracts were not in any way for the 

ettionerc bnef it nor were they ever so intended to be. On 

the contrary, it is charged that re ordent Manes entered into 

collusion with resoncient MuIe each having the specific intent to 

exploit your petitioner's plight to their own nonctary benefit. 

Your petitioner was under tr snotional and mental stress, 

whereby he was mada -more sceotible to the urgings of the attorne'!, 

who was allcodiy actin in hi behalf. Resor.dertt {anos realized 

that your petitioner was a stran•;er to the tangles of the law, and 

therefore proceeded to ltnlkii hint in. 

Your oetitioner would that ho at all tiros depended 

wholly upon the advice of r. Lanes until such tirro as Percy Fore-

man, the lawyer from the entered into the; ca At 

this 'oint in time, the netitloner released Mr. Manes and depended 

fully upon the dvca of saId Prcy Forc.an. 

Your poitioncr would show that he initially entered into 

e cctract th MflO5J, but that through an endatory agreerent 

Percy roreian, be signed a contract by virtue of 
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which r. Hane was released upon the proniice to be paid soze 

$35,000 by i'r. Iuie. Under the a:endatory contract, 14r. Foreman 

was to receive all rights forrrly to have been Nr. Hanes', 

Howvsr, Mr. Porenan was to receive further rights in regard to 

o:clusive stories, 

television rights, 

receive everything 

Earl Ray, in 

motion picture contracts, re-run contracts, 

etc. In other words, Mr. Percy Foreman was to 

which might otherwise have been the property of 

return for defending Janes Earl Ray. 

The petitioner believes that the defendant Foreman has 

coo sort of power of attorney so that on the face of said power 

of attorney, Foreman : if not restrained, will in all probability 

further act in the name of the petitioner to the Petitioner's 

dtrinent in these and other natters. 

Your petitioner was not versed in the law relative to 

ectracts in general or, more specifically, contracts between 

attorney and client. Nor was he sufficiently knowledgeable or in-

about- the peril of his course, as made obvious by the fact 

that said agreements could and would adversely affect the defense 

in his criminal case. 

Petitioner charges that the respondent Foreman advised, 

t. n cajoled, then pressured hit., into pleading guilty to the afore-

rtiod charge of murder in the first degree. Among other things, 

the said Forcan told hin that this course was the only way to save 

petitioner's life all of this in spite of the fact that petitioner 

at all tines protested his innocence to LIr. Forezan. 

Petitioner now believes and charges that neither respon-

C'•,nt3 ever intended for him to have a fair trial and testify in his 

hehalf , as this would then riake the facts and testimony public 

prop. ty and no one would or could have oclusive rights in the 

Petitioner charges that ro.'ian informed hi that the 

's'ay to raise enough oney, to pay his, fee was to s1gi over such 

. ?ettioner at this time had full faith in his 

and acted strictly in accordance with his atternoy°s advice. 

- did ot know that such acts ' uelly prejudiced his rihts in 

rina1 case and caused to arise a serious conflict f 

ich rendered it impossible for Foranan to well and tr 

St 
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reprent him. Tlaero. was no way for the petitioner to know that 

For an had, in fact, poit!ened himself in such a manner as 

to have a strong ionstary intcret in having his client found 

çuilty and sentenced to a 9 year term for a cr±o which he did not 

cerit. Vr. Forenan did not toll the petitioner, nor did the pe-

titioner know, that there have been no executions in this state 

within the past decade and that the "bargaining" for the 99 year 

sentence could have easily been done by almost any student fresh 

cut of lai school. No ability, experience, or thautiva research 

would be necessary to obtain the said results, particularly in view 

of the fact that petitioner at all tac prior thereto proclaimed 

him innccnco. 

Petitioner would further show that the presiding judge, 

udge 2eeton •attle, in an effort to keep down unnecessary pub-

licity had enjoined all parties, including the attorneys, from re-

leasing to the Press any stat,,ment5 relating to the petitioner and/ 

or h.s case. That in spite of this injunction, respondent Foreman 

released statente to the cc-respondent Huic, said statements 

purported to be from this petitioner. That such stathnents, oven 

when and if the o were made by the petitiofler, were statoents 

of a confidential nature end privileged between client and attorney. 

Petitioner charges that there has since appcarc in 'a 

national magazilno an article in which Huie sets forth certain 

ctatersnts purportedly made by petitioner. Even if such state-

r:ente wore true, whiô pcttioner denies, they could only have been 

bed upon stat ientz ac2e to his iawyr, therefore bringIng then 

?ndr the rule of rivilega between attorney and client (a copy 

c! raid mega slne is filed to the orIginal petition). 

!'innlly, naziticn,,3r oh ges that not only does the above 

.ot violate the relaticn IP of attorney arid clint. ;ut also 

te Canon o. 6 of the professional ethics set forth by the 

• rioeri Bar Association aid which have been adopted by the stto. 

.tit!onor avers that the rlatIonship of attorney and clleit 

.:ited at all tines hc nov.r he talked with any of his la'jcrs 

L t t ho was never told, nor did his lawyer explain 1• hin t the 
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true monetary aspectz of the case or that the reception of such 

money under the conditions of the contract hereto attached would 

imperil petitioner's rights in the horicido case and violate the 

dates of the } onorable Judge Preston Battle, now deceasad. 

From what he has now learned and believes, petitioner 

oh that his final attorney, Mr. Percy Foreman, was the agent 

of the co-respondent William B. Buie and was in fact looking out 

for his own (?or anxs) and his principal's ( uic) monetary in-

terests, rather than the rights of this petitioner. 

The action of the defendants as related above proves not 

only fraudulent breach of all agreerence with petitioner, but also 

acng civil offenses, shows that the defendants entered into a con-

spiracy to violate petitioner's civil rights, said conspiracy be-

ii:ming prior to the original trial and continuing up to and until 

the sresent and even into the future. Petitioner would show that 

unless directly restrained by this court, they will further so 

prejudice the rights guaranteed the petitioner by the Constitution 

of the United States, of Federal Statute (22-l92), and State law. 

Petitioner would show in corroboration of his belief and 

charge that Percy Forou'&n, ?,.o was allegedly representing bin, co-

red your petitioner into signing cone sort of petition for waiver 

and other unlawful and unconstitutional petitions attached to the 

rvou anended petition Among those rights which respondent 

Fcrcran attempted to coerce your petitioner to waive were: 1) 

zi notion for a new trial; 2) successive appeals to the Supreme 

of Criminal Anpeale of the Supreme Court of Tcnne see; and 

) ptition for review by the Supreme Court of the United States 

(ie page 2 of Volr wire of Iofcndant of Waiver and Order). 

Petitioner would point out to the court that there is no 

rc.≥dent: for such a waiver in law- or equity and tht . n 

r.encod attorney, 11r. reran must have realized not only the 

rroeriaty, but the gross injustice he was fostering upon his own 

client in direct contradiction to all of those legal rights 

bin by the constitution of both this state and the United 

ttes. 

All exhibits heretofore filed are fully adopt.d as though 

sT1d herewith. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



6 

wrEtECz., r:!SS cosIDrR!r), TITIOI PRAYS: 

1. That he be a11o.'ed to file th13 potLt±c'n and that 

er procee iauo and be carved upon the rormondents and/or 

their yeit, recTuiring th to appear at the earliest day convon-

iont to be sat by this Court, and to answer this corplaint fully, 

but not under oath, their oath to the sane being waived. 

2. That a proliminary injunction iasue enjoining the 

epcndents from the further exposure of the alleged facts surround-

ing the claying of ; artirL Luther King, insofar as such alleged facts 

affect the tetitioner, or purport to involve this petitioner wIth 

said killing. Petitioner prays that upon the final hearing of this 

cauce that said injunction be ado final. 

3. That any and all contracts entered into by the parties 

eeorIbed above be voided or nullified and that all parties re-

apordent be perpetually enjoined froz' pursuing their course by 

reason of any alleged contractual agreements or powers of attorney. 

4. That all costs pursuant to petition he taxed against 

the roondonts. 

5 That he be granted such other ganeral relief as the 

uitic3 of this cause may doand. 

/ 

RR W. FILL, tift. 

Attorney for Petitioner 

/ 

,L  ycv 
J • B. STOEI 
Attorney for Petitioner 

OF T :SsE1 

OF PVIr)SON 

t, J3MLS EARL R7Y, first having been duly a"orn, ahe oath 

• the : tters and facts ctata6 in the foregoing petition are true 

te the bct of tny knci1edge, information and belief a that owlnq 

to zv ovesty, T ari unable to bear the aqenso of the suit which I 

r ao te bring. 
-... 7 

JA:WS EARL RAY 
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Sworn to and sibscribed before 

thi3 th /i'7' ey  , 196g. 
i 

/. 

'3LXC 

y coiuion expires:  
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FBI WASH DC 

FBI MEMPHIS 

1d 222 PII UR GENT 5•26•69 MCP 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION c:A/ 
MAY261969 / t) 
ir~E 

f Mr. Tolson __ 
Mr. DeLoach­
Mr. Mohr __ 
~/fr. B'~hop __ 
Mr. Caqper __ 
'.fr. C:cil!·lhan_ 
11/fr. Co,irad_ 

,:,- (', 

I.. • - -I ~Tr. l, __ _ 
'. :-~1,Lv,ln ___ _ 

--~r. ; ,v~J _ ---· 
u \T~·. J r11tter ____ _ 

~O ~OR 44·38861 

FROPJ "EWPHIS 44•1987 2 p 

· Tele. Room __ -tM;;;,:: ~:~:;~ 
o __ _ 

~URK~ 

RE MEMPHIS AIRTEL TO BUREAU DATED APRIL EISHT LAST 

ENCLOSING TWO COPIES OF AN AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTAL MOTION 

FOR A NEW TRIAL FILED 81 BEHALF OF JAMES EARL RAY AND 

MEMPHIS RADI88RA" TO BUREAU DATED APRIL SIXTEEN LAST. 

A HEARING IN THIS l'IATTER WAS HELD OR THIS DATE BY 

THE KOIORABLE ARTHUR C. FAQUII, SHELBY COUNTY CRIMINAL 

COURT JUDGE, DIVISION THREE, MEMPHIS, TENN. PRIOR TO 

KEARIIG 'ARGUPIEITS ON THE ..OTION IR QUESTION AND BASED UPON A 

NOTION BY THE DErENSE, JUDGE FAQUIN INSTRUCTED THAT THE 

PARAGRAPHS COM.M!NCING WITH ROMAN NUMERAL ONE THROUGH ROMAN 

NUMERAL EIGHT BE STRICKEN FROM THE PURPORTED •AMENDED AND 

SUPPLEMENTAL MOTION FOR A NEW TRIAL• WHICH VAS FORWA~ l~V,-3 ~-g lo/- ~f/tO 
TH&: BUREAU ¥ITH RE AIRTEL. ROBERT K. DWYER, ASSl~'fly STATE r- - -
ATTORNEY GtNiilAL, MEMPHIS, ADVISED THAT THE ATTORNEYS FOR '25 MAY 27 1969 

5 4 JUN 2 - 1969 

-JAMES EARL RAY REQUESTED THAT THESE PARA8RAPHS B!: STRICKEN kJ --=-
(? 

FROM THE MOTION AS RAY WOULD HAVE BEEN REQUIRED to·TAKE THE iJR'µ># 

~ . .+'-¥>/'J, ~ 
~~~~tb\~ ~ 

IND PAGE OIE 
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,PA.GE TWO 

STAND IN ORDER TO SUBSTANTIATE TKE ALLEGATIONS CONTAINED 

THEREIN. 

AT TWELVE FORTY FIVE P.M., CDST, JUDGE FAQUIN RULED IN 

FAVOR OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE AND DEIIED RAY'S PURPORTED 

•AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTAL MOTION FOR A NEW TRIAL.• JUDGE 

FAQUIN ORDERED THAT RAY BE RETUNED TO THE STATE PRISON AT 

NASHVILLE, TENN., TO SERVE HIS SENTENCE. 

JUDGE FAQUIN POINTED OUT TO THE ATTORNEYS REPRESENTING 

RAY, NAMELY, ROBERT HILL, RICKARD RYAN AND J.B. STONER, 

THAT RAY DOES HAVE OTHER LEGAL RECOURSE; HOWEVER, THE 

MOTIONS FILED TO DATE WERE ROT IN PROPER FORM TO BE CON-
~ 

SIDERED EITHER A WRIT OF HAYEAS CORPUS OR A MOTION FOR A REW 

TRIAL UNDER THE STATE OF TENNESSE! POST CONVICTION ACT. 

BUREAU WILL BE KEPT ADVISED OF ANY ADDITIONAL PERTINENT 

DEVELOPMENTS IN THIS MATTER. P. 

END 

CXB 

FBI WA.H DC 
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~ FBI WASH DC 

Clh,;iviUNIC/iT iONS Si:C 1 :ell ' 
FBI 

r.;p_,:·? J L~;)~: ~; 

_T~_Lt::.1:"V_P_2 __ j 
- . ----

Mr. Trc,ttPr ··---­
Tele. Room ·-----
Miss Holmes _____ _ 

FBI MEMPHIS Miss Gandy _______ _ 

530 RGENT 5-23-69 DND 

TOR C 44-38861) 

M MPHIS (44-1987) 

SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY HAS BEEN RETURNED TO THE SHELBY COUNTY 

JAIL AT MEMPHIS, TENN., FROM THE TENNESSEE STATE PRISON AT NASHVILLE, 

TENN., FOR A HEARING ON MAY TWENTYSIX NEXT ON HIS MOTION FOR A N~.W. 

TRIAL. 
&,,,4e~-

JERRY RAY WAS DISCOVERED BY~AGENTS TODAY VISITING THE SUBJECT 

AT THE SHELBY COUNTY JAIL. AS JERRY RAY WAS LEAVING THE JAIL, HE 

WAS APPROACHED IN THE CORRIDOR BY BUAGENTS WHO REQUESTED THAT HE 

ACCOMPANY THEM TO SOME PLACE SUITABLE FOR INTERVIEW. JERRY AGREED 

TO GO WITH THE AGENTS INTO ONE OF THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT OFFICES, 

AND AS JERRY AND BUAGENTS WERE ENTERING THIS OFFICE, THERY WERE 

JOINED BY THE SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY'S ATTORNEY, J.B. STONER. 

STONER REFERRED TO THE BUREAU AS THE FEDERAL BUREAL OF INTEGRATION 

AND ADVISED JERRY NOT TO ANSWER TER~IEW,I~G,_fGENTS 
1
1/ 

COPY S i.:i..· .5 )1(/ ?,/ ~ 5 W 

L:.::..:.----1ll~:1l°" 11 MA;;;;;;; -
1 
~ J 

MR. DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR ~ - -
END PA GE ONE 

69JUN 101969 
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\ PAGE TWO 

REMINDED JERRY THAT HE HAD BEEN WIDELY QUOTED IN THE NEWSPAPERS 

AS HAVING SAID THAT JAMES EARL RAY WAS A PART OF A CONSPIRACY TO 

MURDER MARTIN LUTHER KING. JERRY WAS ADVISED THAT IF HE HAS ANY 

INFORMATION OF A CONSPIRACY HE SHOULD TURN IT OVER TO THE FBI. 

STONER AGAIN ADVISED JERRY RAY NOT TO TALK, AND JERRY RAY THEN 

SAID HIS INFORMATION WOULD BEST BE GIVEN AT A TRIAL. JERRY WAS 

REMINDED THAT AT THIS TIME THERE IS NO REASON TO BELIEVE THERE 
1t.ttm 

WILL BE A TRIAL, AND JERRY RAY WAS ASKED IF BY THE TRIAL HE.MEANT 
I\ 

HE INTENDED TO TESTIFY BEFORE A GRAND JURY. STONER AGAIN CAUTIONED 

RAY NOT TO TALK AND SAID HE IS CONVINCED JAMES EARL RAY WILL BE 

GIVEN A TRIAL FOR THE KILLING OF KING. 

AS THE AG~TS TURNED TO LEAVE STONER AND RAY, STONER 

CALLED OUT TO THE AGENTS TO "BE GOOD" AND TO "PROTECT ALL THE 

NIGGERS." MO,ENTS LATER RAY AND STONER WERE OBSERVED TA[ING TO 
/I 

A REPORTER FROM ONE OF THE LOCAL NEWSPAPERS. 

NO FURTHER CONTACT IS CONTEMPLATED WITH EITHER JERRY RAY 

OR WITH STONER. 

END PAGE TWO 
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PAGE THREE 

SAC AT MEMPHIS HAS RECEIVED INQUIRY FROM LOCAL NEWS 

REPORTER. REPORTE~ WANTED TO CONFIRM THAT AGENT HAD BEEN IN 

CONTACT WITH JERRY RAY AND WANTED TO KNOW WHAT MATTERS HAD BEEN 

DISCUSSED. REPORTElf.WAS ADVISED THAT NO COMMENT COULD BE MADE 

BY THE SAC RE THIS MATTER. SAC DID CONFIRM THAT AGENT BY THE 

NAME OF JOE C. HESTER IS ASSIGNED TO THIS OFFICE, BUT DECLINED 

FURTHER COMMENT RE NATURE OF INTERVIEW. REPORTER DID HAVE NAME 

OF AGENT, WHICH HE HAD RECEIVED FROM HIS EDITOR. NO OTHER INQUIRIES 

RECEIVED, HOWEVER, MEMPHIS DIVISION WILL CONTINUE WITH NO COMMENT 

IN REGARD TO INQUIRIES FROM NEWSPAPERS AND OTHER COMMUNICATIONS 

R EPR ESE NT AT I VES • 

AM COPIES TO BIRMINGHAM, CHICAGO, KANSAS CITY, SAVANNAH, 

AND ST. LOUIS. P. 

GORI? PA Qi TWO LUil:: i Q li:Th!iEN BXX WQ8D 12 A MD U SIIUJ SE: TERM •• 

END 

ERT 

FBI WASH DC 

TUP 

CC-MR. ROSEit. 
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L- L 

c3 1  

530 P CE 3 5-23-9 OND 

Mr. Tolson.  
Mr. DeLoaeh -4L 
Mr. Mohr._ 
Mr. Bihcp.._ 
Mr. Caspr   
Mr. CI1ahan 
Mr. Conrad 

Mr. F(-. It  Mr. GaI-

r. Rosen   
r. SuUivan_ 

Mr. 
Mt. T iot ter ..___._.. 
T1e. floorn  
MISS U&re&  
i: Cand, 

.1 - EC .- FARL RAY HA. LEEN RETUR -iD TO T,-V-- SHEL 0U 

P 

H., FROM THE TENNESSEE STATE PRISON AT NASHVILLE, 

I3 ON NAY TWENTYSIX NEXT ON HIS Y-OTI3 FOFA r 

y WAS DISCOVERED BY BUP.G:TS TODAY '115 ITIEG THT su: 

A THE SHELBY COUNTY JAIL. AS JERRY PAY WAS LEAVING THE JTL, 

WAS APPROACHED IN THE CORRIDOR BY 3UA'FTS WHO R2USTC HT HE 

ACCOP AT T' TO S0IE PLACE SUITABLE FOR INTERVIEW. JRRY 3RET 

LU ASETS INTO oNE OF THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT OFFICES, 

I . ND R1J n. GNTS WERE ENTERING THIS OFFIcE, THERY WERE 

UBJECT JAMES EARL RAYS ATTORNEY, J. B. ETc'E. 

NEP) TO TH BLRAU AS TH FEDERAL BUREAL OF 13 'TOATIO 

VISED JERRY NOT TO ANsWER ANY QUTSTIONS. INT:P VIE' 

6MAY28 1969 
l-52-MAY 28 

ACE. 

wa 
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1IOI JITY THT H HAD BEEN WIDELY OUCTED IN THE NEWSPAPERS 

1 SLJ THAT J  EARL RAY WAS A PART OF A CONSPIRACY TO 

UFDT HRT. LUTHER KING. JERRY WAS ADVISED THAT IF HE HAS ANY 

I cTIC. OF A CONSPIRACY HE SHOULD TURN IT OVER TO THE F2.I. 

STC:HT OAT ADVISED JERRY RAY NOT TO TALK, P.ND JERRY RAY Ti-tN 

ILYOYHATION WOULD BEST BE GIVEN AT A TRIAL. JERRY WAS 

:C THAT AT THIS TIME THERE IS NO REASON TO BELIEVE THERE 
çi• IT, 

1:LL "I L..  AND JERRY RAY WAS ASKED I B" THE TRIAL H 5P T 
4 

HE INTENDED TO TESTIFY BEFORE A GRAND JURY. STONER AGAIN CAUTIONED 

R:Y NOT TO TALK AND SAID HE IS CONVINCED JAMES EARL RAY WILL BE 

OIV A TRIAL FOR THE KILLING OF KING. 

AS THE AG'TS TURNED TO LEAVE STONER AND RAY, STONER 

Cf LL TO JT f1 THE c\GErJTs TO " BE GOOD AND TO " PROTECT ALL THE 

; LATHR RAY ANt) :; TON'fN wE O:EflVJ) TAI,J 

A EL-CEiD. TRCH ONE OF THE LOCAL NEWSPAPERS. 

NO FUTH:R CONTACT IS CONTEMPLATED WITH EITHER JERRY RAY 

OR WITH OTANER. 

D PATE TWO 
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S' AT MEMPHIS HAS RECEIVED INO'JIRY FROM LOCAL NE)S 

:PORTED WANTED TO CONFIRM THAT AGENT HAD BEEN IN 

T  WI T* JERRY RAY AND WANTED TO KNOW WHAT 1ATTERS HAD PEE 

:D. REPORTED WAS ADVISED THAT NO COMMENT COULD BE YDE 

THE SAC RE THIS MATTER. SAC DID CONFIRM THAT AGENT BY THE 

OF JOE C. HESTER IS ASSIGNED TO THIS OFFICE, BUT DECLINED 

FUR THTR cOMMENT RE NATURE OF INTERVIEW. REPORTER DID HAVE NAME 

CF AGENT, WHICH XE HAD RECEIVED FROM HIS EDITOR. NO OTHER INTL 

RECEIVED, HOWEVER, MEMPHIS DIVISION WILL CONTINUE WITH NO COMME 

FORD TO INCUIRIES FROM NEWSPAPERS AND OTHER COMMUNICATIONS 

INITIVES. 

CIES TO BIRMINGHAM, CHICAGO, KANSAS CITY, SAVANNAH, 

AND ST. LOUIS. 

¶ 

FZ !A5H 0 

P 

t 
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May-~, 1969 
GENERAL INVESTIGA .,, VE DIVISION . . 
This is case involving murder of 

Martin Luther King, Jr. 
Attached advises that Jerry Ray, brother 

of James Earl Ray, refused to be interviewei 
on the advice of attorney ~. B. Stoner. 
Jerry Ray previously made statements in 
the .press today he had evidence concerning 
a conspiracy involving the murder of 
Martin Luther King. 

stoner is Vice Chairman of the 
National states Rights Party, an anti­
Semitic and anti-Negro organization with 
headquarters based in Savannah, Georgia. 

1 stoner is also one of three attorneys of 
record for James Earl Ray. 

A hearing is set at Memphis, 
Tennessee, on 5/26/69 and at this time the 
judge will act on motions filed by attorneys 
of James Earl Ray requesting a new trial. 

You will be advised of pertinent I/ 
developments. L 

1 
~ . fi1' 

REL:mfdtV {I- / ;J Vf'f;'V 
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TO 

FROM 

SUBJEqT: 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. I 0 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 21 

5010-106 

Tols:rn--

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum ~ 
Mr. DeLoa:~L) ,~:../ 

£?J. i 
A. Ro~i,11./ 

L,,~KIN 

DATE: 

1 - Mr. 
1 Mr. 
1 - Mr. 
1 Mr. 
1 - Mr. 
1 - Mr. 
1 - Mr. 

May 26, 1969 

DeLoach 
Rosen 
Malley 
McGowan 
Long 
Bishop 
Sullivan 

This is the case involving the murder of 
Martin Luther King, Jr. 

Callahan~­
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 
Gale __ _ 
Rosen __ _ 

Sullivan __ 
Tave! __ _ 
TrottE'f __ 

Tele. Roorn _ 
Holmes __ 

Gandy __ _ 

Assistant Special Agent in Charge Clifton o. Halter 
of our Memphis Office has advised that Judge Arthur Faquin, 
Criminal Court, Memphis, Tennessee, today has granted the 
motion of the State to dismiss motion for a new trial for 
James Earl Ray filed by Ray's attorney. 

ACTION: 

You will be kept advised of pertinent developments • 

. 4-b_; 
REL:jld ~ 

(8) 

~ ~ 

~ !} () 

: 't .: 
' \ \'' \. . 

\, ' 

~~~~~~ 

MAY 28 1969 1, 

5fJUN ~ \11~69 
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0-2G (Rev. 7-27-67) 

UPI":'110 
CRAY) 

Tolson __ _ 
Deloach __ _ 
Mohr ___ _ 
Bishop __ _ 
Casper __ _ 
Callahan __ _ 
Conrad __ _ 

Felt----
GaJe ___ _ 
Rosen __ _ 
Sullivan __ _ 
Tave! ___ _ 
Trotter __ _ 

Tele. Room __ 
Holmes __ _ 
Gandy ___ _ 

MEMPHIS--CRUIINAL COURT, JUDGE ARTHUR FAQUIN TODAY TURNED 
DOWN A REQUEST FOi A NEV TRIAL BY JAMES EARL RAY, THI ADMITTED 

KIL~i~u~~ =~iiNT~XMfyKl~owINGLY INTELLI;[NTLY AND PROPERLY• 
ft[AD£D.C:UILTY TO THE KING ISLAYING'DURING HIS TRIAL MARCH 
10. AFTER ACCEPTING A PRE-ARRANGED ,,-YEAR PRISON SE:NTENCE, 
RAY CHANGED HIS MIN» AND SAID HIS LAWYER HAD PRESSURED HIM 

NTO PLEADING GUILTY. 

ll FAQUIN SAID THERE VAS AMPLE EVIDENCE FJtOM THE MINUTES . 
or THE T:«AL THAT THE GUITY PLEA WAS PROPER. 
YELr:~'T1t!

1
::TAQ~f~l~,c~ffi8 ¥~1lri:t~~.0

Ei:Jtllf~~Eg~L~ND A 
ONCE WITH ttIS ATTORNEY. HE WAS BROUGHT HEKE FIOM THE STATE. 
PRISON AT NASHVILLE 114DER HEAVY GUARD LAST THURSDAY• 

FAQUIN INHERITED THE CASE WHEN THI TRIAL JUICE, W. PRESTON 
BATTLE1 DIED MARCH 31. 

5/20--SW2t 7PED 

WASHINGTON CAPITAL NEWS SERVICE 

\ 
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